The company has all infrastructures ready to scale the 
operations. 

MANAGERIAL REMUNERATION PAYABLE TO THE MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL FOR F.Y. 2025-26 & 2026-27: 

1. Mr. Ghanshyam Laljibhai Lukhi 

A. Remuneration: 

Basic Salary: Not exceeding Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month with such increments as the Board may 
decide from time to time subject however to a ceiling of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) per month as Basic Salary. 

B. Perquisites: 

Medical Allowance: Reimbursement of all expenses incurred for self and family at actual (including domiciliary and medical expenses 
and insurance premium for medical and hospitalization policy as applicable), as per Company policy, subject to maximum of Rs. 
15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) per annum. 

Reimbursement of entertainment, travelling and all other expenses incurred for the business of the Company as per the policy of the 
Company. 

Conveyance Allowance: Not exceeding of Rs. 19,200/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand and Two Hundred Only) per annum. 

Other Allowances / benefits, perquisites - any other allowances, benefits and perquisites as per the Rules applicable to the Senior 
Executives of the Company and / or which may become applicable in the future and / or any other allowance, perquisites as the

[...]

Section 197, Section 198 and other applicable provisions of the Act and Rules made there under, read with Schedule V of the said Act 
or any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, or otherwise as may be permissible at law. 

2. Mr. Ashokkumar Laljibhai Lukhi 

A. Remuneration: 

Basic Salary: Not exceeding Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) per month with such increments as the Board may 
decide from time to time subject however to a ceiling of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) per month as Basic Salary. 

B. Perquisites: 

Medical Allowance: Reimbursement of all expenses incurred for self and family at actual (including domiciliary and medical expenses 
and insurance premium for medical and hospitalization policy as applicable), as per Company policy, subject to maximum of Rs. 
15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) per annum. 

Reimbursement of entertainment, travelling and all other expenses incurred for the business of the Company as per the policy of the 
Company. 

Conveyance Allowance: Not exceeding of Rs. 19,200/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand and Two Hundred Only) per annum. 

Other Allowances / benefits, perquisites - any other allowances, benefits and perquisites as per the Rules applicable to the Senior 
Executives of the Company and / or which may become applicable in the future and / or any other allowance, perquisites as the